Lathrup Village Downtown Development Authority

Resolution of Support

Oakland County RAP 2.0 Revitalization & Placemaking Grant Application

Fred Prime Chair, City of Lathrup Village - Downtown Development Authority
Date:
RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED THIS 16 th DAY OF AUGUST 2024.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that executing this agreement hereby accepts and binds the City of Lathrup Village to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Lathrup Village Downtown Development Authority Board hereby acknowledges that this resolution authorizes Austin Colson, DDA Director to execute the Placemaking and Public Spaces Program Agreement for Local Fisca Recovery Fund Distribution Between Oakland County and City of Lathrup Village.
WHEREAS the City of Lathrup Village wishes to enter into a Program Agreement with Oakland County for grant funding.
WHEREAS the City of Lathrup Village has submitted an application for grant funding to Oakland County; and

Date: _____

Alisa Emanuel City Clerk, City of Lathrup Village